©2008 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revised: August 11, 2009
Gas Plasma Arrester (GDT) Products
AC and CG3 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/AC.html or /CG3.html for current information.
AC and CG3 Series
Description

8.0 ± 0.2
Core
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
CG3 X.X XXX XX
Breakdown Voltage
1.0 = 1000V
1.1 = 1100V
1.2 = 1200V
1.3 = 1300V
1.5 = 1500V
2.0 = 2000V
2.5 = 2500V
2.7 = 2700V
3.0 = 3000V
3.3 = 3300V
4.0 = 4000V
4.5 = 4500V
5.0 = 5000V
6.2 = 6200V
6.5 = 6500V
7.5 = 7500V
Series
CG3
Lead Option Code
(Blank) = No Leads / Core
L = Straight Leads
Note: thru-hole shaped lead options
available. Contact Littelfuse
for additional information.
Packaging Option Code
(Blank) = Bulk
TR = Tape & Reel
AC XXX X XX
AC Line Voltage
120 = 120V
240 = 240V
Series
AC
Lead Option Code
(Blank) = No Leads / Core
L = Leads
Packaging Option Code
(Blank) = Bulk
TR = Tape & Reel